
Charter   Bylaw    19483  

A   Bylaw   to   amend   Bylaw   12800,   as   amended,  
The   Edmonton   Zoning   Bylaw   

Amendment   No.   3112   

WHEREAS  City  Council  at  its  meeting  of  February  22,  2001,  gave  third  reading  to  Bylaw  12800,                 

as   amended;   and   

WHEREAS   Council   considers   it   desirable   to   amend   the   text   of   the   Edmonton   Zoning   Bylaw;  

NOW  THEREFORE  after  due  compliance  with  the  relevant  provisions  of  the  Municipal             

Government  Act  RSA  2000,  ch.  M-26,  as  amended,  the  Municipal  Council  of  the  City  of  Edmonton  duly                  

assembled   enacts   as   follows:   

1. Bylaw   12800,   as   amended,   The   Edmonton   Zoning   Bylaw   is   hereby   further   amended   by   :

a) deleting  Appendix  1  to  Section  910  -  the  Downtown  Zoning  Map  and  replacing  with             

“Appendix  1  -  Downtown  Zoning  Map”,  attached  hereto  as  Schedule  “A”  and  forming            

part   of   this   Charter   Bylaw;

b) deleting  Appendix  2  to  Section  910  -  the  Downtown  Maximum  Floor  Area  Ratio  Map  and              

replacing  with  “Appendix  2  -  Downtown  Maximum  Floor  Area  Ratio  Map”,  attached           

hereto   as    Schedule   “B”   and   forming   part   of   this   Charter   Bylaw;   and



b) deleting  Appendix  3  to  Section  910  -  the  Downtown  Maximum  Height  Map  Map  and             

replacing  with  “Appendix  3  -  Downtown  Maximum  Height  Map”,  attached  hereto  as           

Schedule   “C”   and   forming   part   of   this   Charter   Bylaw.

READ   a   first   time   this day   of   ,   A.   D.   2020;  

READ   a   second   time   this day   of ,   A.   D.   2020;  

READ   a   third   time   this day   of ,   A.   D.   2020;  

SIGNED   and   PASSED   this day   of ,   A.   D.   2020.  

THE   CITY   OF   EDMONTON  

____________________________________  
MAYOR   

____________________________________  
CITY   CLERK     
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DOWNTOWN ZONING MAP

Special Area, Downtown 

Appendix 1 to Section 910 of Bylaw 12800 as amended by Bylaw 15202 and subsequent appropriate Bylaws.

(amended for Charter Bylaw 19483 on November 17, 2020)

DC1 DC2
(744)

CCA

CCA

HA 

UW

UI

CMU

RMU

HDR

DC2
(501)

DC2
(436)

DC2
(472)

DC2
(472)

DC2
(1019)

DC2
(281)

DC2
(F)

DC2
(774)

AP

DC1

DC1

DC2
(1082)

DC1

AP

AP
AP

DC2
(724)

DC2
(728)

AP

DC1

AJ

US

AP

AP DC1

APDC1

DC1

DC1

A

AN

DC2
(87)

DC2
(88)

CCA

CMU

HA

HDR

JAMSC

RMU

UW

US

A

AJ

AN

AP

DC1

DC2

AED

DC2
(839)

DC1

AP

DC2
(889)

DC1

DC2
(1069)

DC2
(987)

CCA

DC2
(1025)

DC2
(1039)

DC2
(1083)

DC2
(1060)

AED

DC2
(1068)

JAMSC

DC2
(1065)

10
9 

S
t.

10
8 

S
t.

10
7 

S
t.

10
6 

S
t.

10
5 

S
t.

10
4 

S
t.

10
3 

S
t.

10
2 

S
t.

10
1 

S
t.

11
0 

S
t.

11
1 

S
t.

98 S
t.

100 S
t.

104 Ave.

103 Ave.

102 Ave.

Jasper Ave.

100 Ave.

99 Ave.

98 Ave.

97 Ave.

97 S
t.

103A Ave.

102A Ave.

102 Ave.

Jasper A
ve.

11
2 

S
t.

Charter Bylaw 19483

Amendment to

Amendment Area

SCHEDULE "A"3/5



12.0

Legend

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

6.0

8.0

4.0

7.0

4.5
R (4.0)
C (0.5)

Residential FAR
8.0

R (6.0)

C (2.0)

13.1

10.0

5.5
R(4.0)
C (1.5)

8.0

Commercial FAR

Total FAR

DC1 & DC2 (Direct Development Control Provisions) 
FAR individually approved/established by City Council 

Not Applicable

NB: Maximum F.A.R. shown does not include additional F.A.R. for specific uses or discretion, where granted by the Development Officer.

Special Area, Downtown 

Appendix 2 to Section 910 of Bylaw 12800 as amended by Bylaw 15202 and subsequent appropriate Bylaws.

(amended for Charter Bylaw 19483 on November 17, 2020)
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Special Area, Downtown 

Appendix 3 to Section 910 of Bylaw 12800 as amended by Bylaw 15202 and subsequent appropriate Bylaws.

(amended for Charter Bylaw 19483 on November 17, 2020)
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